09-28-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 SEP 26 101860384 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or co Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Avram Hershko 97 06 24 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Esther Eytan Name (line 1) 106 97 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Rappaport Family Institute For Research in the Medical Sciences is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) | Efron Street (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) P. O. Box 9697 31096 Israel Address (line 3) Haifa State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rubic buruen reporting for this collection of information is esumated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the 30 minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the statement of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20230. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
~	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617/26-6771]
Name Wayne A. Keown, Esq.]
Address (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP]
Address (line 2) 60 State Street]
Address (line 3) Boston, Massachusetts 02109]
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.]
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	_
09772156	╛╽
	7
	_
	J ļ
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	٦l
Enter PCT application number	<u> </u>
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT]
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	_
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	}
Deposit Account (Find a few powers by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number:	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the second are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
indicated herein.	
Janice M. Klunder, Ph.D., Reg # 41,121 Signature Date	
Janice M. Riunder, Fri.D., Hog Signature Signature	

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0231

FORM PTO-1595	REC	RDA	1-00-1331	EALAS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC.
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4.	/94)			Patent and Trademark Office OCT 1 4 1997
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Par		00 5¢ 2114	HERESCUMENTS OF COPY thereof.
1. Name of conveying p	party(ies):	MRO 1.97	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Avram Hershko and Es	ther Eytan	MRO 14-97	Name: Rappa	aport Family Institute for Research
		·	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance	e:		Street Address:	Efron Street, P.O. Box 9697
		□ Merger		Haifa, 31096 Israel
. □ Security Agre	eement	□ Change of Name	City:	State ZIP
☐ Other Execution Date:	June 24, 1997		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s		•		
If this document is bein	•		execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application N	-		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial	1 No. 08/828,533			
GOTTA	1110. 00/020,333			
	A dditic	onal numbers attached?	 □ Yes ⊠ No	
	Addition	mai numbers attached.		applications and registrations
5. Name and address of document should be made	party to whom corresiled:	spondence concerning	involved	
Name: Ann-Loui	ise Kerner, Ph.D.		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:			□ Enclosed	
			_	be charged to deposit account
	c/o Hale and Dorr LI	_P		
Street Address:	60 State Street		8. Deposit Account 08-0219	Tvuntoci.
		1A ZIP 02109		of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Boston	State M			282 233 24 min bate in bahana 2
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	88
9. Statement and signat To the best of my know original document. Ann-Louise Ker				any attached copy is a true 製ppy of the October 09, 1997
Ami-Louise Kei		_ On	1-horeyetel	Date 85
Name of Person	Signing all number of pages inc	Signati cluding cover sheet, att	are achments, and documen	it 5
100				
		nts to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet	information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.:	HAZ-015CIP	Serial No.:	08/828,533

Inventors: Avram Hershko and Esther Eytan

Date of Execution	Filing Date: March 31,	1997
of Application:		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Rappaport Family Institute for Research in the Medical Sciences

its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

NOVEL CYCLIN-SELECTIVE UBIQUITIN CARRIER PROTEINS

and identified as:

Case No. HAZ-015CIP

in the offices of Hale and Dorr LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

1

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

2

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2^{ω} day	of June . 1997.	
	Arrom Henh	
_	Avram Hershko	
The foregoing instrument was acknown	wledged before me this day of	
, 1997 by		
-	WITNESS	_

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of FRP 91.,1997.
Esther Eytan
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{7.9.97}{}$ day of
, 1997 by Esther Eytan
Ofra Miznel.
WITNESS

RECORDED: 09/26/2001